

## GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

## INVITATION FOR BIDS

## FUNDED BY THE INCOME OF EXPRESSWAY IN SRI LANKA NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

## HIRING OF PASSENGER & MAINTENANCE VEHICLES FOR EXPRESSWAY OPERATION, MAINTENANCE & MANAGEMENT DIVISION. (2024)

1. The Chairman, EOM & M Division's Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bid from eligible full qualified individuals and firms. This is contract for **Hiring of Passenger & Maintenance Vehicles** and complete details are available in the bidding documents.

No	Contract No. & Section	No.of Vehicles
01	RDA/EOM&M/PRC/2024/MECH/07 Hiring of Passenger & Maintenance vehicles for Central Expressway & Colombo – katunayake Expressway	8 seater Van (Wet lease) - 01 Sign Board Transport Truck – 01 Excavator - 01

- 2. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Section, Expressway Operation, Maintenance & Management Division, Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama (Telephone: 038-2289122, Fax: 038-2289560) and inspect the bidding documents during office hours free of charge.
- 3. Bids must be accompanied by a bid security mentioned in the bidding document. The Bid Security shall be in a form of unconditional bank guarantee obtained from a reputed bank in favor of the Director General, Road Development Authority, No. 216, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla. Any bid not accompanied by a valid Bid Security will be rejected.
- Each set of Bidding Documents in Sinhala language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama from 22/02/2024 until 07/03/2024 during 09:00 hrs. to 14:30 hrs. upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 2,500.00 + applicable Taxes (Rs. 3025.64).
- 5. Bid shall be delivered to the Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama on or before 02:00 hrs. on 08/03/2024. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the bidder's representatives who chooses to attend.
- 6. The bids will be opened immediately after the closing of bids at the office of the **Director (EOM&M Division)**, **Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama.** Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of opening.

The Chairman EOM&M Division's Procurement Committee C/O Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama.